Revised 9/28/2022
PML065 WWW.PHIHONG.COM
65W 2”x4” Open Frame
Medical Power Supply Series
Features
• 2x4” Footprint • Low Cost
• 5000 Meter Operating Altitude • Class B EMI
• OVP, SCP and OCP

• ANSI/AAMI ES 60601-1 • IEC/EN 60601-1
Mechanical Characteristics
• Length: 101.6mm (4in) • Height: 28.1mm (1.12in)
• Width: 50.8mm (2in) • Weight: 141g (4.97oz)
Output Specifications
Model
Output
Voltage
Max
Current
Output
Power
Regulation
Ripple & Noise1
P-P(max)
PML065-120 12V 5A 60W ±5% 150mV
PML065-150 15V 4.34A 65W ±5% 150mV
PML065-180 18V 3.62A 65W ±5% 180mV
PML065-190 19V 3.43A 65W ±5% 190mV
PML065-240 24V 2.71A 65W ±5% 240mV
PML065-480 48V 1.36A 65W ±5% 480mV
Notes: 1.  20 MHz bandwidth frequency oscilloscope and add a 0.1 μF multilayer cap.and a Low ESR electrolytic cap. (10 μF ) at output
connector terminals. (at nominal line voltage, full load)
Phihong is not responsible for any errors and reserves the right to make changes without notice. Please visit our website at www.phihong.com/
for the most up-to-date specifications and contact information.